



\$~2, 5 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 345/2011**

MEHAR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar and
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for UOI

+ **LA.APP. 426/2011 & CM APPL. 14957/2011**

RISHAL SINGH & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar and
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for UOI

+ **LA.APP. 427/2011 & CM APPL. 14987/2011**

PAT RAM DECD THR LRS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar and
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for UOI

+ **LA.APP. 428/2011 & CM APPL. 14993/2011**

TARA CHAND

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar and
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for UOI



- + **LA.APP. 431/2011 & CM APPL. 14966/2011**
RANDHIR SINGH Appellant
Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate
- versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar and
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for UOI
- + **LA.APP. 565/2011**
DEEP CHAND & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate
- versus
UNION OF INDIA Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar and
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for UOI
- + **LA.APP. 566/2011**
KRISHAN KUMAR & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate
- versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar and
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for UOI
- + **LA.APP. 207/2015**
ROSHNI DEVI & ORS Appellants
Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate
- versus
UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
counsel with Mr. M.S. Akhtar and
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Advocates for UOI



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
27.02.2024
%
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

In some of the appeals from this batch, written submissions have not been filed till date. List these appeals before the Joint Registrar on 04.04.2024 for completion of filing of written submissions.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J
FEBRUARY 27, 2024/rk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any