



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 207/2015**

ROSHNI DEVI & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Arora, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for
R-1

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.04.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he would adopt the written submissions filed by the appellant in connected appeal bearing number **LA APP.431/2011**.
2. Let the respondents file written submissions within six weeks.
3. Re-notify on 31.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 4, 2024

vk