



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 207/2015

ROSHNI DEVI & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana

Dalal & Ms. Sweta Kadyan, Advocates
(9990650484)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Madhu, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for
R-1/UOI

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

31.07.2024

1. As a last opportunity, let written submissions be filed by the respondents within eight weeks failing which costs would be imposed on the next date.
2. Re-notify on 14.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 31, 2024

vk