



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LA.APP. 207/2015

ROSHNI DEVI & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Divakar Kapil, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv.
for R-1/UIO

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.12.2025**

1. Despite repeated opportunities since April 2024, written submission has not been filed on behalf of the respondents.
2. It has already been stated by learned counsel for the appellant that he would adopt the written submissions filed by the appellant in connected appeal bearing number LA APP.431/2011.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in due course.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 12, 2025

vk