



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 207/2015**

ROSHNI DEVI & ORSAppellant

Through: Mr. Bhagwat, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S.
Akhtar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 29062/2026

1. The present Application has been filed on behalf of Appellant Nos. 2 to 5 seeking deletion of their names on the ground that they have relinquished their respective shares in favour of their mother, Appellant No. 1, namely Ms. Roshni Devi.
2. Accordingly, let the original documents be produced on the next date of hearing.
3. In the meantime, the Respondent is at liberty to file a reply to the present Application, if so desired, at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.
4. List the matter on 21st July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/PT/MM